
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5950
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
FUNDS FOR NGOS IN PUNJAB
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of NGOs in Punjab receiving funds from the Ministry;

(b) the details of schemes alongwith the amount sanctioned against each of the schemes during the last three years;

(c) whether there are cases of irregularities reported regarding misuse of funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof during the said period alongwith action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) : No fund has been released to any NGO in Punjab by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry during last three years.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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